Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 263 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SIMPSON AND BRAYMER TERMINATING AGREEMENT WITH SARATOGA AND NORTH CREEK RAILROAD, LLC AS THE RAILROAD OPERATOR

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 247 of 2011, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with Saratoga and North Creek Railroad, LLC for use of the County Railroad and Supporting Facilities and Buildings for the operation of passenger and freight trains, now, therefore be it RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby terminates the agreement with

Saratoga and North Creek Railroad, LLC effective immediately, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chairman of the Board, the County Attorney, the County Administrator and the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate the termination of the agreement with Saratoga and North Creek Railroad, LLC, in a form approved by the County Attorney.